
                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Capiz Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CAPELCO) Main Office at Timpas, Panitan, 

Capiz is inviting interested and qualified parties to join the Public Bidding for the 

following: 

 

Description of Project ABC Fund Source 

 

LOT 1 - Supply of Cutouts 

   & Fuselinks 

 

LOT 2 – Supply of 

               Conductors 

 

 

Php 5,009,000.00 

 

 

Php 6,715,000.00 

 

General Fund / CAPEX 

Fund 

 

Calendar of Activities 

Activity Date Time/Place 

 

 

Bid Documents Availability 

 

 

 May 11 – 21, 2018 

 

During office hours @ the 

BAC Secretariat (Jennifer 

Dumol), CAPELCO Main 

Office 

 

 

Pre Bid Conference 

 

May 23, 2018 

 

2:00 p.m., CAPELCO 

Boardroom, Brgy. Timpas, 

Panitan, Capiz 

 

 

Opening of Bids 

 

June 4, 2018 

 

2:00 p.m. @ CAPELCO 

Boardroom, Brgy. Timpas, 

Panitan, Capiz 

 

 

Only those who are qualified and have purchased the bidding documents shall be 

allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference and opening of bids.  The BAC will not 

accept purchase of bid documents outside or beyond the deadline or date of selling of 

bid documents.  Bids received above the ABC shall be automatically disqualified. 

 

The CAPELCO,Inc. assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify 

bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bids.  Further, CAPELCO, 

Inc. reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding or not 

award the contract for circumstances enumerated under implementing rules and 

regulations of R.A. 10531. 

  

Bid Documents may be obtained from the BAC Secretariat upon payment of non-

refundable fee of LOT 1 - Php 10,000.00 & LOT 2 – Php 10,000.00 to the CAPELCO 

cashier @ Brgy. Timpas, Panitan,Capiz.  For inquiries please contact Ms. Jennifer 

Dumol (036) 6340-282. 

                                                    

    (Signed) 

                                                    Engr. Jovencio A. Villagracia 

                                                                Chairman 

 

 


